UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quit Claim Deed

Statutory (ILLINOIS) (General)

THE GRANTORS

Paul S. Durkalski and Nancy J. Durkalski, husband and wife, 411 Blackstone Avenue, LaGrange, Illinois 60525 11105450170

Doc#: 1110545017 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/15/2011 10:11 AM Pg: 1 of 3

of the Village of LaCrange, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of ten and no/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to

larcy J. Durkalski, 411 Blackstone Avenue, LaGrange, Illinois 60525

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side for legal description.) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 18-05-423-002	
Address(es) of Real Estate: 411 Blackstone Avenue, LaGrange, Illinois 60525	* 3
	r
DATED this	
· Juney Surely	EAL)
PLEASE Paul S. Durkalski	
TYPE NAME(S) // CALL (SEAL)	EAL)
SIGNATURE(S) Nancy Durkalski	
Training ()	
State of Florida)	
) ss	
County of Gollier)	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HELEBY CERTIFY the	nat
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aloresaid, 20 The	
Paul S. Durkalski and Nancy J. Durkalski,	
are personally known to me to be the same persons whose name subscri	ibed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknow	leagea tha luntary act
IMPRESS SEAL HERE they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and vol	iver of the
DONAM MCCOMMOTor the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the feldese and purposes the feldese and purposes the feldese and purposes and purposes the feldese and purposes and purposes and purposes the feldese and purposes and purposes and purposes the feldese and purposes and purpose and purpose and purpose and p	
EXPIRES: June 20, 2012 1911 HOTTLESTEAU. Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	
The state of the s	
Given under my hand and official seal this day of 4 pt 2011.	0
Commission expires we 20 20 12 Commission expires we 20 12	rl -
NOTARY PUBLIC	- 1
This instrument was prepared by Nicholas F. Esposito, Esposito & Staubus 7055 Veterans Blvd., Unit B, Burr Ridge	e IL 60527
PAGE 1 SEE REVERSE SIDE >	
INUL	

1110545017 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description
Lot 20 in Frederick H. Bartlett's Deluxe Addition to LaGrange, in the Southeast ¼ of Section 5, Township 38 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois;
Commonly known as: 411 Blackstone Avenue, LaGrange, Illinois 60525
Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tex Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 sub par and Cook County Ord. 33 0-27 par
Date 4/15/11 Sign. Sign.

SEND SUPS QUENT TAX BILLS TO:

MAIL TO: Nicholas F. Esposito
ESPOSITO & STAUBUS
7055 Veterans Blvd., Unit B
Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527

Nancy J. Perkalski 411 Blackstor: Avenue LaGrange, Illinois 50527

OR

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

PAGE 2

1110545017 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The **grantor** or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the **grantee** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	a/al
	Signature:
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Granton or Agent
Subscribe Christian AWS ne ne by the Notery Public, State of Hinds ne	/
his Market 20	
Notary Public Vintage	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifie; that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to **deed** or **ABI** to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)